Docket No.: TEXAS INSTRUMENT 05-14-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 102088926 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC. Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 5.8.02 Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: GLENVIEW __ State: IL ZIP: 60025 Other Execution Date: January 31, 2002 X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) US PAT. NO. US PAT. NO. US PAT. NO. 5,479,786 5,579,995 6,058,730 **⋈** No Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAUL F. DONOVAN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... 120.00 Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. Authorized to be charged to depesit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE 05/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000270 5479786 09-0025 120.00 DP 1 FC:581 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: GLENVIEW ZIP: 60025 State: I DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Paul F. Donovan

April 26, 2002

Date

REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

WHEREAS, on even date herewith, Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter, "ITW"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, purchased certain assets from Texas Instruments Inc. (hereinafter, "TI"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at Attleboro, Massachusetts, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement (hereinafter, the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, TI is the sole owner of the entire right title and interest in the inventions identified in the United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1.1(D) attached hereto;

WHEREAS, said assets purchased by ITW from TI includes the patents and applications listed in Schedule 1.1(D);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, TI agrees to assign its interest in said patents and applications over to ITW;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TI sells, assigns and transfers unto ITW, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions as described in the patents and applications listed in Schedule 1.1(D), in the United States and all foreign countries, together with all rights to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection obtained or to be obtained for the inventions by application or any continuation, divisional, renewal or substitution thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof;

AND HEREBY AGREES upon request of ITW, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ITW, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to fulfill the intent and purposes of this Assignment;

AND HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 31st day of January, 2002.

Texas Instruments Incorporated By: Mautan Julium		Illinois Bv:	Tool Works Inc. Hors
Nama:	Martha Sullivan		THOMAS Y. HANSEN
Title:	Vice President	Title:	EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
A 444		-	

SCHEDULE 1.1(D)

PATENT APPLICATIONS PENDING OR PATENTS ISSUED IN U.S. OR FOREIGN COUNTRIES (SELLER DOCKET NUMBER)

TI Docket No.	Country	Patent No. (Serial No.)
A40044	United States	Patent No. 5,479,786
A40044.1	United States	Patent No. 5,579,995
A40044	Europe	Patent No. 0679843
A40044	France	Patent No. 0679843
A40044	Germany	Patent No. P69504744.2
A40044	Great Britain	Patent No. 0679843
A40044	Italy	Patent No. 0679843
A40044	Japan	Application No. 69926/95
A41115	United States	Patent No. 6,058,730
A41115	Europe	Application No. 99300489.4 Publication No. 0931681
A41115	Japan	Application No. 12565/99
	•	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/08/2002 REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0235